

SLP(C)No. 21997 OF 2001

ITEM No.14

Court No.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21997/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2001 in SA 1186/97
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAGHUVIR SINGH BHATTY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA WAMAN SUBHEDAR

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sunil K. Jain,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Hansaria,Adv.
for M/s Jain Hansaria & Co.

For Respondent (s) Mr. M.R. Anand, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale,Adv.
for M/s. Hathi & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the respondent takes notice. In
so far as prayer for interim relief is concerned, counsel
for the respondent makes statement that the respondent does
not propose to alienate any part of the suit property during
the pendency of this petition.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master